= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1(12) .’
o A
3(7) n

414 [ P
5 (5)
6 (13)
7 (10)
8 (9)
9 (6)
10 (8)
1o fop
12 (3)
13 (4)

14
(11)

505483

213281

798706

444633

733134

725760

384094

466444

702555

0-00053

573487

026088

797450

008249

CURFEWED (IRE) 35

br g Most Improved - Evening Sunset

SULAFAAT (IRE) (EX5) 3 C
ch f Haatef - Elraabeya

FALSE ID63CD
b g Aglaam - Miss Dutee

QUOTELINE DIRECT 33 (17J) D
ch g Sir Percy - Queen's Pudding

CORKED (IRE) 35 CD

b m Mastercraftsman - Dama'a

BAHKIT (IRE) 63 CD
b g Intikhab - Pink Moon

SOLFEGGIO (IRE) 21
br f Bated Breath - Superfonic

TABOU BEACH BOY 101 (32J) BF

b g Mukhadram - lllandrane

KODI KOH (IRE) 75 CD
b f Kodiac - Laywaan

SOMEWHAT SISYPHEAN 122
b g Mount Nelson - Nine Red

ZARKAVON 33

b m Avonbridge - Zarkavean

BIGBADBOQY (IRE) 76 CD
b g Big Bad Bob - Elegantly

ONE LAST HUG 10
b g Orientor - Gargoyle Girl

JAGERBOND 4

ch g Monsieur Bond - Velvet Jaguar

(R1) 15:10 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 1m 2f 42y
Betway Heed Your Hunch Handicap (Class 6) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

39-8p

49-8p

69-7v

69 -6h

69-6

59-5

39-3

38-11p

48-8

38-7

58-7p

68-7pl

48-7

38-5es

L Morris
Miss Tracy Waggott

Russell Harris (7)
Rebecca Menzies

Jason Hart
F Watson

G Lee
Micky Hammond

P J McDonald
A C Whillans

P Mulrennan
P A Kirby

B A Curtis
C F wall

Cam Hardie
Rebecca Menzies

A Mullen
S G West

D Fentiman
W Storey

J P Sullivan
J S Wainwright

Ben Robinson
C A Mulhall

Phil Dennis
J S Goldie

Andrew Breslin (5)
A Crook

60

59

58

58

57

57

51

46

47

45

45

45

45



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Sulafaat got back to winning ways over further here last time and evidently goes
well at this track, while Curfewed ran on for third over a mile here last time and could relish this longer
trip. Corked has a length and a half to find with Curfewed on that encounter but the latter is proven at
this trip, though preference is for QUOTELINE DIRECT. Micky Hammond's gelding was not far away

over hurdles at Catterick last time, having gone close over a similar trip to this at Wolverhampton last
month.

Top Tip: QUOTELINE DIRECT (4)
Watch out for: SULAFAAT (2)

| Mraces DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2019 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



