

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 15:10 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 1m 2f 42y

Betway Heed Your Hunch Handicap (Class 6) (3YO plus)

Detwe	.,		unch Handicap (Class 6) (310 p		,	
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (12)	★	505483	CURFEWED (IRE) 35 br g Most Improved - Evening Sunset	3 9 - 8p	L Morris Miss Tracy Waggott	62
2 (1)		213281	SULAFAAT (IRE) (EX5) 3 C ch f Haatef - Elraabeya	4 9 - 8p	Russell Harris (7) Rebecca Menzies	60
3 (7)		798706	FALSE ID 63 C D b g Aqlaam - Miss Dutee	69-7v	Jason Hart F Watson	59
4 (14)		444633	QUOTELINE DIRECT 33 (17J) D ch g Sir Percy - Queen's Pudding	6 9 - 6h	G Lee Micky Hammond	58
5 (5)	* * *	733134	CORKED (IRE) 35 CD b m Mastercraftsman - Dama'a	69-6	P J McDonald A C Whillans	58
6 (13)	***	725760	BAHKIT (IRE) 63 CD b g Intikhab - Pink Moon	59-5	P Mulrennan P A Kirby	57
7 (10)	***	384094	SOLFEGGIO (IRE) 21 br f Bated Breath - Superfonic	39-3	B A Curtis C F Wall	57
8 (9)		466444	TABOU BEACH BOY 101 (32J) BF b g Mukhadram - Illandrane	38-11p	Cam Hardie Rebecca Menzies	51
9 (6)	***	702555	KODI KOH (IRE) 75 CD b f Kodiac - Laywaan	48-8	A Mullen S G West	46
10 (8)	H	0-00053	SOMEWHAT SISYPHEAN 122 b g Mount Nelson - Nine Red	38-7	D Fentiman W Storey	47
11 (2)	1	573487	ZARKAVON 33 b m Avonbridge - Zarkavean	5 8 - 7p	J P Sullivan J S Wainwright	45
12 (3)		026088	BIGBADBOY (IRE) 76 CD b g Big Bad Bob - Elegantly	6 8 - 7p1	Ben Robinson C A Mulhall	45
13 (4)	A	797450	ONE LAST HUG 10 b g Orientor - Gargoyle Girl	48-7	Phil Dennis J S Goldie	45
14 (11)		008249	JAGERBOND 4 ch g Monsieur Bond - Velvet Jaguar	3 8 - 5es	Andrew Breslin (5) A Crook	45

ATR VERDICT: Sulafaat got back to winning ways over further here last time and evidently goes well at this track, while Curfewed ran on for third over a mile here last time and could relish this longer trip. Corked has a length and a half to find with Curfewed on that encounter but the latter is proven at this trip, though preference is for QUOTELINE DIRECT. Micky Hammond's gelding was not far away over hurdles at Catterick last time, having gone close over a similar trip to this at Wolverhampton last month.

Top Tip: QUOTELINE DIRECT (4) **Watch out for:** SULAFAAT (2)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



